Fine Line Creative Arts Center 37w570 Bolcum Road St. Charles, Illinois 60175 630,584,9443 **t** 630,584,9490 **f** info@fineline.org fineline.org

LINE The Dempsey Gallery

ELIGIBILITY & ACCEPTED MEDIUMS

Participation is open to all work created within the last two years. Work represented must be of an original concept and executed by the artist. No kits accepted. Fine Line reserves the right to remove any and all works deemed not suitable at the time of the exhibit.

All 2-dimensional work must be suitably framed and equipped with a wire for hanging.

All entrants must be a current member of Fine Line.

JURY

• A R T S • C E N T E R

A \$30 non-refundable jury fee is required payable to Fine Line Creative Arts Center.

A maximum of five (5) images per artist may be submitted for jurying. Digital images must be e-mailed to info@fineline.org and should be in JPG format of approximately IMB in size but no larger than 2MB each.

ARTIST STATEMENT

Please submit an artist statement no longer then 50 characters. We reserve the right to edit for length and use for promotional purposes.

SALES

All work must be for sale. The Dempsey Gallery will retain a 30% commission on any piece sold. Please consider this commission when pricing your work.

Artists will receive payment for work sold on a monthly basis.

As items sell, you will be contacted with the option to replenish your work.

LIABILITY AND INSURANCE

Artwork will be insured while in the possession of The Dempsey Gallery. Artists are responsible for insuring their artwork while in transit.

PUBLICITY

Fine Line Creative Arts Center reserves the right to photograph and reproduce, regardless of copyright, artwork ac-cepted into the gallery for publicity or educational purposes.

RECEIVING & REMOVING ARTWORK Artwork accepted into The Dempsey Gallery can be hand delivered or shipped at the artist's expense. The artist is responsible for return shipping charges. Accepted artists shipping their work must furnish Fine Line Creative Arts Center with a credit card number and expiration date to which the exact amount of return shipping charges will be applied.

Appointments must be made in advance for delivering and removing artwork or updating inventory. Please contact info@fineline.org to schedule appointments.

SCHEDULE

Accepted work will be on display for six (6) months.

#1 Completed Entry Form
#2 Complete artist statement
#3 email JPG images, completed entry form and artist statement to info@fineline.org
#4 pay \$30 Jury Fee made payable to
Fine Line Creative Arts Center or make payment online.

entry form

Name	
Address	
City, State, Zip	
Phone	E-Mail
Website (if applicable)	
Entry #I Title	
Description/Technique	
Size	Sale Price \$
Entry #2Title	
Description/Technique	
Size	Sale Price \$
Entry #3Title	
Description/Technique	
Size	Sale Price \$
Entry #4Title	
Description/Technique	
Size	Sale Price \$
Entry #5 Title	
Description/Technique	
Size	Sale Price \$